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915.404-4-72

one of the Department’s operating con-
tractors. In these cases, the actual cost
of the subcontracted construction work
shall be excluded from the fee base
used to determine the maximum basic
fee (under the Construction Manage-
ment Contracts Schedule) applicable to
a construction management contract.
A separate fee base for additional al-
lowances (using the Special Equipment
Purchases or Subcontract Work Sched-
ule) shall be established, which shall be
comprised of those subcontract con-
struction costs, special equipment pur-
chases, and other items’ costs that are
contracted for or purchased by the con-
struction manager.

[63 FR 56851, Oct. 23, 1998, as amended at 74
FR 36364, July 22, 2009]

915.404-4-72 Special considerations
for cost-plus-award-fee contracts.

(a) When a contract is to be awarded
on a cost-plus-award-fee basis several
special considerations are appropriate.
Fee objectives for management and op-
erating contracts or other contracts as
determined by the Senior Procurement
Executive, including those using the
Construction, Construction Manage-
ment, or Special Equipment Purchases/
Subcontract Work schedules from
915.404-4-71-5, shall be developed pursu-
ant to the procedures set forth in
970.154044-8. Fee objectives for other
cost-plus-award-fee contracts shall be
in accordance with 916.405-2 and be de-
veloped as follows:

(1) The base fee portion of the fee ob-
jective of an award fee contract may
range from 0% up to the 50% level of
the fee amount for a Cost-Plus-Fixed-
Fee (CPFF) contract, arrived at by
using the weighted guidelines or other
techniques (such as those provided in
915.404-4-71 for construction and con-
struction management contracts).
However, the base amount should not
normally exceed 50% of the otherwise
applicable fixed fee. In the event this
50% limit is exceeded, appropriate doc-
umentation shall be entered into the
contract file. In no event shall the base
fee exceed 60% of the fixed fee amount.

(2) The base fee plus the amount in-
cluded in the award fee pool should
normally not exceed the fixed fee (as
subjectively determined or as devel-
oped from the fee schedule) by more

48 CFR Ch. 9 (10-1-12 Edition)

than 50%. However, in the event the
base fee is to be less than 50% of the
fixed fee, the maximum potential
award fee may be increased proportion-
ately with the decreases in base fee
amounts.

(3) The following maximum potential
award fees shall apply in award fee con-
tracts: (percent is stated as percent of
fee schedule amounts).

Maximum
Base fee percent Award fee total per-
percent centage

100 150

120 160

140 170

160 180

180 190

200 200

(b) Prior approval of the Senior Pro-
curement Executive, is required for
total fee (base plus award fee pool) ex-
ceeding the guidelines in 915.404-4-
72(a)(3).

[63 FR 56851, Oct. 23, 1998, as amended at 64
FR 12229, Mar. 11, 1999; 74 FR 36364, 36378,
July 22, 2009; 76 FR 7693, Feb. 11, 2011]

915.408 Solicitation provisions and
contract clauses.

915.408-70 Key personnel clause.

The contracting officer (after delet-
ing ‘“‘under the clause at 970.5203-3,
Contractor’s Organization’ from para-
graph (a) if not a management and op-
erating contract) shall insert the
clause at 952.215-70, Key Personnel, in
contracts under which performance is
largely dependent on the expertise of
specific key personnel.

[656 FR 81006, Dec. 22, 2000, as amended at 74
FR 36364, July 22, 2009]

Subpart 9215.6—Unsolicited
Proposals

915.602 Policy.

(a) Present and future needs demand
the involvement of all resources in ex-
ploring alternative energy sources and
technologies. To achieve this objective,
it is DOE policy to encourage external
sources of unique and innovative meth-
ods, approaches, and ideas by stressing
submission of unsolicited proposals for
government support. In furtherance of
this policy and to ensure the integrity
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